10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21,

22.

AGENDA
CITY OF SCOTT CITY
JUNE 6, 2022
7:30 P.M.
CITY HALL

CALL TO ORDER
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE MAY 16, 2022 REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING
APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE MAY 20, 2022 SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING
APPROVAL OF APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE #993A

APPROVAL OF ORDINANCE #1236 ALLOWING GOLF CARTS ON CITY STREETS
APPROVAL OF ORDINANCE #1237 ESTABLISHING A POLICE VIN FUND

APPROVAL OF 2021 FINANCIAL STATEMENT — MATHEW MEDILL, CPA — DIRKS, ANTHONY, & DUNCAN
SCOTT REC COMMISSION (SRC) UPDATE — KYLIE STOECKLEIN & CODY BRITTAN

DISCUSSION REGARDING SALE OF LOT 8, BLOCK 6 IN I.LL. EASTMAN’S ADDITION
DISCUSSION OF PROPOSED LEMA AND REQUEST FOR SUPPORT — KATIE DURHAM, GMD #1
GMS, INC. REPORT

OPEN AGENDA — THE AUDIENCE IS INVITED TO VOICE THEIR IDEAS AND CONCERNS — A TIME LIMIT MAY
BE REQUESTED

POOL DEPARTMENT
A. POOL CLOSED JUNE 11, 2022 FOR SCOTT CITY SWIM MEET
B. ANY OTHER BUSINESS

BUILDING INSPECTOR DEPARTMENT
A. ANY OTHER BUSINESS

POLICE DEPARTMENT
A. UPDATEJ& R CAR & TRUCK CENTER TRUCK BID
B. ANY OTHER BUSINESS

PARK DEPARTMENT
A. ACCEPT BIDS FOR BOBCAT MOWER ATTACHMENT
B. ANY OTHER BUSINESS

STREET, WATER, & SEWER DEPARTMENT
A. ACCEPT BIDS FOR CHIP SEALING
B. ANY OTHER BUSINESS

CLERK DEPARTMENT
A. DISCUSS DATE & TIME FOR BUDGET WORKSHOP
B. ANY OTHER BUSINESS

CITY ADMINISTRATOR COMMENTS

CITY ATTORNEY’S COMMENTS

MAYOR’S COMMENTS

*Agenda is subject to change between time of publication and time of meeting. Please contact City Hall at 620-872-
5322 to verify agenda items.



